

Fort Bend County
University Branch Library

EARTHWORK

311013 Earthwork	\$209,500.00	\$243,300.00	\$249,542.00
------------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

SOIL TREATMENT

313116 Soil Treatment	\$1,050.00	\$1,807.00	\$3,430.00
-----------------------	------------	------------	------------

EROSION CONTROL

SWPPP	\$4,075.00	\$4,640.00	\$6,918.00
-------	------------	------------	------------

AUGER C.I.P. PILES

Auger Cast in Place	\$158,280.00	\$186,600.00	\$190,320.00
---------------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

UTILITIES

02506 U/G Domestic Water	\$96,002.00	\$111,800.00	\$113,027.00
U/G Fire Water	Yes	Yes	No
02531 Sanitary Sewer	Yes	Yes	Yes
02631 U/G Storm Water	Yes	Yes	Yes

ASPHALT PAVING

02741 Asphalt Paving	\$6,270.00
----------------------	------------

STRIPES, STOPS, SIGNS

Parking Lot Striping	\$3,310.00	\$3,601.00	\$3,780.00
----------------------	------------	------------	------------

FENCING

323132 Fixed Louver Fence	\$38,765.00	\$42,300.00	\$47,755.00
---------------------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

LANDSCAPING

328400 Irrigation System	\$71,000.00	\$81,290.00	\$82,548.00
329313 Landscape Plants	Yes	Yes	Yes
329200 Sodding	Yes	Yes	Yes
320190 Landscape Maint 90 D	Yes	Yes	Yes
Hydromulch	Yes	Yes	Yes

CONCRETE

Concrete - Building	\$593,300.00	\$657,900.00	\$668,065.00
---------------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

MASONRY

040000 Masonry	\$172,975.00	\$232,450.00	\$224,540.00
047200 Cast Stone	\$16,536.00	\$21,909.00	

STEEL ERECTION

Steel Erection	\$123,248.00	\$142,925.00	\$148,105.00
----------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

STEEL FABRICATION

051200 Stl, Deck, Jst, Misc	\$360,060.00	\$375,063.00	\$398,000.00
051213 Arch Exposed Str Steel			
055100 Metal Stairs & Railings	Yes	Yes	Yes
057120 Custom Stair System	Yes	Yes	Yes
Glass and Stainless Handrail		\$69,512.00	

ROUGH CARPENTRY

061000 Rough Carpentry	\$13,800.00	\$40,789.00	
------------------------	-------------	-------------	--

ARCH WOODWORK

064000 Architectural Woodwc	\$60,485.00	\$92,276.00	\$95,925.00
-----------------------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

DAMPPROOFING

071600 Elevator Waterproofin	\$35,740.00	\$53,033.00	\$65,460.00
071900 Water Repel Coating	Yes	Yes	Yes
072726 VP Fluid Apl Air Barrie	Yes	Yes	Yes
078400 Firestopping	No	No	No
079200 Joint Sealants	Yes	Yes	Yes

INSULATION

072100 Thermal Insulation	\$28,292.00		
---------------------------	-------------	--	--

COMPOSITE WALL PNLS

074243 Comp Wall Panels	\$185,000.00	\$186,626.00	\$199,900.00
-------------------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

ROOFING

075216 Mod Bitum Roof / SMtl	\$132,900.00	\$169,663.00	\$175,350.00
077233 Roof Hatch	Yes	Yes	Yes
077213 Curbs	Yes	Yes	Yes

DOORS, FRAMES, HDWR

081100 HM Doors & Frames	\$46,607.00	\$55,600.00	\$62,100.00
081216 Alum Frames	\$4,868.00		
081400 Wood Doors			
087100 Hardware	\$33,425.00	\$50,300.00	

DOOR INSTALLATION

Door Installation	\$8,316.00	\$8,700.00	\$11,300.00
-------------------	------------	------------	-------------

COILING GRILLE DOOR

083326 Coiling Grille Door	\$5,868.00	\$6,663.00	\$6,777.00
----------------------------	------------	------------	------------

GLASS / GLAZING

084229 Alum Storefronts	\$313,379.00	\$327,000.00	\$455,500.00
088000 Storefront Glazing			
084413 Auto Entrance Doors	\$24,520.00	\$27,650.00	\$72,754.00

METAL STUDS / DRYWALL

092900 Metal Studs / Drywall	\$275,468.00	\$280,000.00	\$312,970.00
------------------------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

ACOUSTICAL CEILING

095100 Acoustical Ceilings	\$52,950.00	\$54,180.00	\$59,900.00
098413 Sound Absorb Panels	\$10,900.00	\$11,420.00	

TILE

093000 Tiling	\$30,368.00	\$36,500.00	\$39,540.00
---------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

FLOORING

096500 Resilient Flooring	\$111,252.00	\$116,763.00	\$118,090.00
096536 Static Disip Resil Floor			
096813 Carpet Tiles			

Fort Bend County
University Branch Library

ACCESS FLOORING

096900 Access Flooring	\$9,000.00	\$10,493.00	\$11,546.00
------------------------	------------	-------------	-------------

FRP WALL PANELS

097813 FRP Wall Panels	\$300.00		
------------------------	----------	--	--

PAINTING

099000 Painting	\$19,625.00	\$22,200.00	\$27,900.00
099657 Epoxy / Ureth Coatings			

SPECIALTIES

101110 Visual Display Surfaces	\$1,866.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,551.00
102113 Toilet Compartments	\$6,841.00	\$8,647.00	\$9,059.00
102813 Toilet Accessories	\$4,875.00	\$5,094.00	\$5,485.00
104400 Fire Exts / Cabinets	\$1,908.00	\$1,949.00	\$2,500.00
102600 Corner Guards	\$1,232.00	\$1,425.00	

LOUVERS

089119 Extrud Alum Louvers	\$1,508.00	\$1,995.00	
----------------------------	------------	------------	--

FLAGPOLES

107500 Flagpoles	\$2,991.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,561.00
------------------	------------	------------	------------

SIGNAGE

101400 Signage			
----------------	--	--	--

LOCKERS

105113 Lockers	\$3,761.00	\$3,981.00	\$4,274.00
----------------	------------	------------	------------

WALKWAY COVERS

107326 Walkway Covers	\$17,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,900.00
-----------------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

SUNSCREENS

108213 Sunscreens	\$111,000.00	\$132,893.00	\$151,500.00
-------------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

LIBRARY SECURITY EQ

111800 Library Security Equip	\$60,748.00		
-------------------------------	-------------	--	--

RESIDENTIAL APPLIANCES

113000 Residential Appliances	\$3,792.00		
-------------------------------	------------	--	--

ROLLER WINDOW SHADES

122413 Roller Window Shades	\$6,736.00	\$7,777.00	\$15,305.00
-----------------------------	------------	------------	-------------

ENT FLOOR GRATE / FRMS

124813 Ent Flr Grat / Frms	\$1,928.00	\$1,941.00	\$2,915.00
----------------------------	------------	------------	------------

VIBRATION CNTRL COMP

134813 Vib Control Compos			
---------------------------	--	--	--

Fort Bend County
University Branch Library

ELEVATOR

142423 Elevator - Hydraulic	\$43,973.00	\$51,400.00	
-----------------------------	-------------	-------------	--

FIRE SPRINKLER SYS

210000 Fire Sprinklery System	\$60,800.00	\$64,000.00	\$75,600.00
-------------------------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

PLUMBING

220000 Plumbing	\$97,750.00	\$177,140.00	\$181,209.00
-----------------	-------------	--------------	--------------

HVAC SYSTEM

230000 HVAC	\$592,490.00	\$643,443.00	\$695,000.00
230593 TAB			

ELECTRICAL

260000 Electrical	\$962,306.00		
-------------------	--------------	--	--

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

283102 Fire Alarm Sys	\$29,700.00	\$34,867.00	\$41,681.00
-----------------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

LIGHTNING PROTECTION

264100 Lightning Protection			
-----------------------------	--	--	--

VOICE / DATA CABLING

270000 Voice / Data Cabling	\$120,393.00	\$135,251.00	\$139,508.00
-----------------------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

ACCESS CNTROL / CCTV

281300 Accs Cntrl / CCTV	\$25,289.00	\$33,605.00	\$36,212.00
--------------------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

AUDIO VISUAL SYSTEM

274100 Audio Visual	\$113,851.00	\$118,424.00	\$143,399.00
---------------------	--------------	--------------	--------------